

WPCT 170 of 2024
(Sri Guru Sevi Lagan Vs. The Union of
India & Ors.)

Mr. Atanu Chatterjee

.... For the petitioner

Mr. Gouranga Kr. Das

Ms. Sarda Sha

..... For the respondents

Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner be kept on record.

The present writ petition has been preferred challenging an order dated 5th March, 2024 passed by the learned Tribunal in the original application being OA 350/00177/2021.

Upon hearing the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties and considering the materials on record, we are of the opinion that the matter needs to be decided upon exchange of affidavits.

The respondents are directed to file their affidavit-in-opposition within 4 (four) weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within 2 (two) weeks thereafter.

The parties would be at liberty to mention the matter for final consideration after expiry of the period as fixed above towards exchange of affidavits.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)