

8th August, 2025
(D/L No.36)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.C.T. 170 of 2024

Guru Sevi Lagan
Versus
Union of India and others

Mr. Atanu Chatterjee
....for the petitioner.

Mr. Gauranga Das,
Mrs. Sarda Sha
... for the respondents.

1. The learned counsel for the respondents handed over The Railway Servants (Discipline & Appeal) Rules, 1968 in court today.
2. In view of paucity of time, we cannot proceed further today. List this matter under the same heading on **25th August, 2025**.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)