

24.10.2025
(D/L-13)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

W.P.C.T. 170 of 2024

**Guru Sevi Lagan
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Gouranga Kumar Das,
Ms. Sarda Sha

...for the Respondents

It is pointed out by the learned advocate for the petitioner that the matter is wrongly listed today, as it is to come up on 17th November, 2025.

List accordingly.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)