

06.05.2026
Item No.48
PG
Ct. No.1

WP.CT. 170 of 2024

**Sri Guru Sevi Lagan
vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Atanu Chatterjee
... for the petitioner

Mr. Gouranga Kumar Das
Ms. Sarda Shafor the respondents

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.:

1. Counsel for petitioner prays for time.
2. Other side has no objection.
3. Let the matter appear in the monthly list of
July 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)